## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: APPLICATION OF CENTEL NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., D/B/A CENTEL NET FOR AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN FLORIDA	)	DOCKET NO. ORDER NO. ISSUED:	890689-T 21305 6-1-89
---	---	------------------------------------	-----------------------------

## ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, have served their Notice of Intervention in this docket. It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties herein shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits and pleadings which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o Florida House of Representatives, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>lst</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, <u>1989</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

Chief, Bureau of Records

DLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 05506 JUN -1 1989 FPSG-RECORDS/REPORTING